Copyright © 2010-2025 Infinite Campus. All rights reserved.
Page 1
Rx Pack - Campus.2036
Last Modified on 11/20/2025 3:14 pm CST
Case number SIS-140647 in Rx Pack 2036.8 includes a long-running script that may extend
deployments. Districts updating to 2036.8 or higher can expect the first update to take
approximately 20% longer than standard due to a one-time script.
The following corrections are included in Rx Packs for August, September, and October 2020. Rx

StudentPersonal,StudentDemographicRecord, and StaffPersonal objects has been updated to
report the Standard Code associated with the code selected in Race Ethnicity.
The following Relation Type codes were made inactive:
01: Employer
06: Cousin
07: Daughter
11: Friend
14: Husband
18: Nephew
19: Niece
20: Significant other
Copyright © 2010-2025 Infinite Campus. All rights reserved.
Page 5
24: Son
26: Ward
27: Wife
28: Adopted Son
30: Advisor
31: Agency representative
32: Brother-in-law
34: Daughter-in-law
35: Dependent
36: Former husband
37: Former wife
40: Father-in-law
41: Fiance
42: Fiancee
43: Foster daughter
45: Foster son
46: Granddaughter
47: Grandson
50: Life partner
52: Minister or priest
54: Mother-in-law
55: Partner
56: Partner of parent
57: Probation Officer
58: Sister-in-law
59: Son-in-law
60: Stepson
61: None
62: Other
A ‘Value’ has been added to Relation Type codes in the dictionary.
The StudentContact/Relationship/OtherCodeList/OtherCode element has been added.
Language Code ‘PW: Potawatomi’ has been added.